MAIL TO: STATE OF NEW MEXICO GSD - PURCHASING DIVISION PO BOX 26110 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87502-0110

IMPORTANT PLEASE INDICATE EID NUMBER AND OPENING DATE ON THE LEFT BOTTOM CORNER OF YOUR BID ENVELOPE

画		
10	VENDOR	
	534	9086

534 9086	*INVITATION TO BID
	WELL PLUGGING
TI'l EBUONE NO	CONTRACT
TELEPHONE NO. IF YOUR ORDERING OR PAYMENT ADDRESS IS DIFFERENT FROM ABOVE, PLEASE SUBMIT AN ATTACHMENT WITH YOUR ADDRESSES.	BID NUMBER: 90-521-02-03315 COMMODITY CODE(S): 05403
COMPANY: A-Plus Well Sewice.	BUYER: KATHY SANCHEZ (505) 827-0487
N.M. 5% RESIDENT PREFERENCE CERTIFICATION NUMBER NCTE: TO BE VALID BID MUST BE STANED	SEALED BID OPENING: FORMAL STATE PURCHASING AGENT'S OFFICE DATE: 12/04/98 TIME: 02:00 PM
SIGNATURE Illus & Contract TYPE/PRINT NAME: William F	CLARK
PAYMENT TERMS. Net BO days DISCOUNTS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED ON COMPUTING THE LOW BID. SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS.	ENERGY MINERALS & NAT RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 2040 S PACHECO
FOB POINT: JOBSITE REQUESTED DELIVERY: WITHIN 2 WEEKS ARO	SANTA FE NM 87503 INVOICE:
VENDOR'S DELIVERY: DELIVERY MAY BE CONSIDERED IN THE AWARD.	SAME AS SHIP TO ADDRESS
THIS BID IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND OF THIS PAGE AND ADDITIONAL BIDDING I	CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE REVERSE SIDE NSTRUCTIONS.
PLEASE NOTE: DO NOT RETURN INVITATION BID MUST BE RECEIVED IN THE STATE PURG BID OPENING DATE AND LOCAL TIME AS IN	CHASING DIVISION DEFICE BY THE
HAND DELIVERIES WILL ALSO BE ACCEPTED 1100 ST. FRANCIS DR. SANTA FE, NEW MEX	XICO 87505
THIS MAILING CONTAINS SHEETS, PLUSPECIFICATIONS, INSTRUCTIONS, AND BID LESS, PLEASE ADVISE THIS OFFICE IMMEDIA	FORMS. IF YOUR INVITATION CONTAINS
IF APPLICABLE - BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGES REAMENDMENT NO: / DATED: //-/8-78 AN AMENDMENT NO: 2 DATED: //-20-98 AN	ECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT(S) MENDMENT NO: DATED: MENDMENT NO: DATED:

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 90-521-02-03315

PURCHASING DIVISION

PAGE 3

ITEM *APPROX* UNIT * ARTICLE
* QTY * * AND DESCRIPT

AND DESCRIPTION

UNIT

THE TERM OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE NINETY (90) DAYS FROM DATE OF AWARD.

0001

TURNKEY BID

M001

**** 1 TOTAL ITEM(S) ****

AIA Document A310

Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we A-Plus Well Serve	ice. Inc
---	----------

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and National Guaranty Insurance Company

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Arizona as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto The State of New Mexico

as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of 5% of Amount Bid

Dollars (\$ 5% of Bid ----),

for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves. our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for Bid #90-521-02-03315

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this	8th	day of	December	1 9 98
71 122		A-	-Plus Well Service,	Inc.
(Witness)		- { Mil	(Principal)	(Seal)
			(Title)	President
1/1/1	0	Na	tional Guaranty Ins	urance Company
Ken Mila	Le	_ 5	/ (Surety)	(Seal)
(Witness)		\mathcal{L}_{m}	eldred Howe	,
			(Title)	

POWER OF ATTORNEY

	Know All Men By These Presents, that NATIONAL GUARANTY INSURANCE COMPANY; a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Arizona; does hereby make, constitute, and appoint:
	ROY L. OWEN AND MILDRED J. HOWLE
	as it's true and lawful Attorney(s) - in - Fact, with full power and authority, for and on behalf of the Company as Surety, to execute and deliver and affix the seal of the Company thereto, if a seal is required, bonds, undertakings, recognizes, consents of surety or other written obligations in the nature thereof, AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS, and to bind NATIONAL GUARANTY INSURANCE COMPANY thereby and all of the acts of said Attorney(s) - in Fact, pursuant to these presents, are hereby ratified and confirmed.
•	The Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of NATIONAL GUARANTY INSURANCE COMPANY by "record or memorandum" on September 14, 1988 which said resolution has not been rescinded and of the following is a true and complete copy.
•	
	"RESOLVED, that the Chief-Executive-Officer, Secretary, or any Vice President may, from time to time, appoint Attorney(s) - in - Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company, and either the Chief-Executive-Officer, Secretary, any Vice President, or the Board of Directors may at any time remove such Attorney(s) - in -Fact and revoke the Power of Attorney given him or her; and be it further
	RESOLVED, that the Attorney(s) - in - Fact may be given full power to execute for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company any and all bonds and undertakings as the business of the Company may require, and such bonds or undertakings executed by any such Attorney(s) - in - Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the Chief-Executive-Officer and sealed and attested by the Secretary."
	In Witness Whereof, NATIONAL GUARANTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by an officer, and it's corporate seal to be hereto affixed, this 23RD day of APRIL A.D., 19 96.
	NATIONAL GUARANTY INSURANCE COMPANY
	Attest: Moly Attachols BY Fulleuch H. Carroll
	Judy A Nictiols, Secretary STATE OF NEW MEXICO Frederick G. Carroll, Chief-Executive-Officer
	THE OF THE WILLIAM CO
	COUNTY OF SANTA FE SS
	On This 23RD day of APRIL A.D., 19 96, before me appeared Judy A. Nichols and Frederick G. Carroll, to me personally known, who being duly sworn did say that they are Sarahan in This area of the say that they are Sarahan in This area of the say that they are Sarahan in This area of the say that they are Sarahan in This area of the say that they are Sarahan in This area of the say that they are Sarahan in This area of the say that they are say the
	known, who being duly sworn did say that they are Secretary and Chief-Executive-Officer respectively of NATIONAL Said instrument is the Corporate Seal of the said compension and that the seal affixed to the
	said instrument is the Corporate Seal of the said corporation and the said instrument was signed by authority of it's Board of
	In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, at the City of Santa Fe, New Mexico the day and year first above written.
	year first above written. Anna Marie Madrid
	Anna Marie Madrid, Notary Public. My commission expires 10/22/97 I, Judy A. Nichols, Secretary of National Guaranty Incurred Commission expires 10/22/97
	I, Judy A. Nichols, Secretary of National Guaranty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the POWER OF ATTORNEY executed by said NATIONAL GUARANTY INSURANCE COMPANY, which is
	still in force and effect.
	In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Company, on this day of

BID FORM (Page 1)

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Plugging/Remediating/Restoring Well/Well Site

Mail sealed bid to:

Purchasing Division

Rm. 2016, Joseph M. Montoya Bldg.

1100 St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, NM 87503 Phone 505-827-0472

Bid Identification Number: 90-521-02-03315

Bid Opening Date and Time: December 4, 1998 at 2:00 p.m.

Show bid opening date and identification number in lower left hand corner of sealed bid envelope.

Failure to fill out all applicable blanks and manually sign this bid submission will disqualify bid. BIDDER'S SIGNATURE ON THIS FORM BINDS BIDDER TO ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS IN THE INVITATION FOR BIDS.

This bid form must include: (1) this BID FORM, (2) the SUPPLEMENTAL BID RATE SHEET and (3) the LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS AND EQUIPMENT.

ı	
	BIDDER MUST COMPLETE AND SIGN
	A-Plus WELL SERVICE, INC
	3107 BloomFIELD Hohy
	FARMINGTON NM 87401
	Zip
	505-325-2627 Telephone
7	Authorized Signature Date

The bidder identified herein submits this bid in response to the referenced Invitation for Bids and agrees to abide by all the terms and conditions contained therein. Bidder further certifies that it is fully qualified to perform the work in accordance with those terms. The offer represented by this bid shall remain open for a period of ninety (90) days.

TOTAL TURNKEY BID

Substitute for Bid Form PAGE 1A

	-		From A-	lus Well Serv	ice, Inc.	00.11
Now Movies	0:10					23-Nov-9
Pid #00 504 0	Oil Conserv	<u>ation Divi</u>	sion - Wo	osley Pluggin	g & Reclama	tion Project
Bid #90-521-0	2-03315				Ī	
Wall Diversity	2:12				1	
Well Plugging	Bid Detail				Environm	iental Bid Detail
Mall Mana	-					July Dollar
Well Name	Cement		Perforate	P&A	Reclamati	on Remarks:
	Retainers	Cement		Cost	Cost	On Incinaries.
05.5						12,290
SF Energy #1	One 4-1/2"	100	Twice	\$8,590.00	\$ 3,700.0	00 Remove vertical asset
	<u> </u>				/2 76	Remove vertical separator and oil tank,
					12)	haul 5 yds. to LF, test and close prod. pit
SF Energy #2	One 4-1/2"	70	Twice	\$7,290.00	\$ 200.0	test and close large reserve pit;
				71,200.00	Ψ 200.0	00 Remove cement pad and
					-///4°	po break up dirty dirt around wellhead;
State #1	One 5-1/2"	150	Twice	\$9,278.00	\$ 1,170.0	00 D
				43,270.00	\$ 1,170.0	Remove old oil tank, haul 5 yds. to LF,
				<u> </u>	10,44	test and close small production pit;
State #2	None	40	Once	\$6,424.00	0 000 0	
	 		01100	\$0,424.00	\$ 200.0	Remove pumping unit,
	!				6,624	
State #3	None	40	None	\$5.4C0.00	 	dirty dirt around wellhead:
		70	None	\$5,162.00	\$ 100.0	0 Remove pumping unit;
					5,267	2
					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	State Central Tanks & Production Pits
						and Land Farm Construction
					\$ 7,660.0	Obtain archaeological clearance,
	i				!	construct 200' x 200' land farm.
						sample and test soil from pits
						escavate contaminated soil as directed
						and maintain land farm per supplemental
OTALS						rate sheet:
O I ALS				\$36,744.00	\$ 13,030.00	
<u>-</u>			Total Plug	ging and Envi	ronmontal Di	id: \$49,774.00

Movern-Indue out 2,700 Excountion 52474

BID FORM (Page 2)

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION SUPPLEMENTAL BID RATE SHEET

(To be filled out by bidder and returned with bid)

SUPPLEMENTAL BID RATES Bid Identification Number: 90-521-02-03315

Bidder: A. Aus Well Service Inc

Supplemental Bid Rates are to be applicable if charges are made in addition to or in lieu of turnkey bid. Switching to hourly rate or other implementation of Supplementary Bid Rates must be approved by the EMNRD-OCD Representative on-site or by the District Supervisor of the appropriate District Office. The turnkey bid will not be accepted unless all Supplemental Bid Data is furnished. The Supplemental Bid Rates listed below will be considered firm bids.

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE	RATE PER	UNIT
Rig equipped to perform all work set out in Plugging/Remediation/Restoration Procedures.	s /53∞	Hour
Cement pumping.	\$ 72500	Hour Day
Cement to include any blending and any transportation costs.	s 940	Hour Cack
Perforating to include ten holes per run and setup charges.	s 410°°	HOUR FIRST
Move in-out charges.	s 27m2	HOUT PROJECT
Water truck- Capacity 808 barrels.	5 4200	Hour ~
Welder- Minimum hours if applicable.	\$ 3-00	Hour —
Backhoe- Minimum hours if applicable.	\$ 4500	Hour -
Dozer- Minimum hours if applicable.	\$ 5800	Hour c "
Furnished tubular goods- Description.	s 0.12	Hour per foot -2%
Track Hoe Minimum hours if applicable.	5 9,00	Hour -
Trucking Minimum hours if applicable.	5 6000	Hour -
Front End Loader Minimum hours if applicable.	\$ 7,500	Hour ✓
Environmental Technician.	\$ 5/20	Hour -
Lab Analysis TPH	s 80°°	Per Analysis
Lab Analysis BTEX	s 80°°	Per Analysis
Contaminated Soil Disposal.	\$ 1800	Per Cubic Yard
oil Landfarming Onsite.	s 980	Per Cubic yard / per view

tubin

BID FORM (Page 3)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS AND EQUIPMENT To be filled out by the bidder and returned with bid.

Bid Number: 90-521-02-03315

Bidder: A Plus Well SELVICE, Inc

Subcontractors List

Any person submitting a bid shall in the bid set forth the name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor under subcontract to the contractor who will perform work or labor or render services to the contractor in or about construction of the public works construction project in excess of the listing threshold of five thousand (\$5,000.00) dollars; and the nature of the work which will be done by each subcontractor under the New Mexico Subcontractors Fair Practices Act, Section 13-4-34, NMSA 1978. The contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each category as defined by the contractor in this bid. If no subcontractors, indicate such. Do not include suppliers.

WORK	COMPANY	ADDRESS	PHONE
ENVIRONMENTA!	BLAGE Enwages in	PO Box 87 Bloom field NM 87413	515
/ Estime		Bloomfield NM 87413	632-1199
	·		

EOUIPMENT LIST

Please list all major equipment to be used in performing this contract.

ТҮРЕ	MANUFACTURER	MODEL	CAPACITY	COND
Rig	HOPPER	61TXXA 3/2	180,000 #	600×
Pump	PAH G/D	\$1/2 × 8"	45911	Guod
ВОР	Shaffer	LWP	48PM 3000 #	6'vod.
			÷	